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We are in the process of transitioning to new NDC numbers for our Enoxaparin Sodium Injection, USP Prefilled
Syringes and Multiple Dose Vial. As requested by the FDA, these changes are being made to help differentiate
Enoxaparin products that share the same concentration but have unique total strengths.

The table below outlines impacted presentations, new NDC numbers, and estimated release timing of new codes.

Product

Description

old
Unit of Sale
NDC

old
Unit of Use
NDC

New
Unit of Sale
NDC

New
Unit of Use
NDC

Estimated
Transition
Timing

Enoxaparin Sodium 80mg 0.8mL PFS

63323-568-90

63323-568-09

63323-531-90

63323-531-01

Initiated

Enoxaparin Sodium 100mg 1mL PFS

63323-568-84

63323-568-04

63323-605-84

63323-605-01

Initiated

Enoxaparin Sodium 60mg 0.6mL PFS

63323-568-88

63323-568-05

63323-607-88

63323-607-01

Initiated

Enoxaparin Sodium 150mg 1mL PFS

63323-569-84

63323-569-03

63323-537-84

63323-537-01

Q4 2019

Enoxaparin Sodium 30mg 0.3mL PFS

63323-568-83

63323-568-01

63323-533-83

63323-533-01

Q1 2020

Enoxaparin Sodium 300mg 3mL MDV

63323-565-86

63323-565-86

63323-539-03

63323-539-03

Q1 2020

Enoxaparin Sodium 120mg 0.8mL PFS

63323-569-90

63323-569-01

63323-609-90

63323-609-01

Q1 2020

Enoxaparin Sodium 40mg 0.4mL PFS

63323-568-87

63323-568-03

63323-535-87

63323-535-01

Q2 2020

For product availability updates, please visit our web site at www.fresenius-kabi.com/us/pharmaceutical-product-
availability, call our Customer Service team at 1-888-386-1300, or contact your wholesaler.

For clinical questions, please contact Fresenius Kabi USA Medical Affairs at 1-800-551-7176, Monday-Friday
between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. (CST) or email medinfo.USA@fresenius-kabi.com.

Sincerely,

Matt Kozak

Senior Manager, Marketing
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